18 Linear Technology Magazine • June 2007
L DESIGN FEATURES
Introduction
When it comes to quickly digitizing
analog signals from a few hertz to a few
megahertz, successive approximation
register (SAR) ADCs are the best choice
for a broad range of applications. Their

much as six times smaller than com-
parable performance ADCs. A single
3V supply powers both the analog and
digital circuitry, thus reducing power
dissipation eliminating the need for
higher voltage supplies.
SAR ADCs Feature Speed,
Low Power, Small Package Size
and True Simultaneous Sampling
by Steve Logan and Atsushi Kawamoto
Table 1. Simultaneous sampling ADCs from Linear Technology
Part Number Resolution Number of
Channels
Sample Rate
per channel Power Package Input Voltage Range
LTC2351-14 14-Bit 6 250ksps 16.5mW QFN-32 (5mm × 5mm) ±1.25V, 0V to 2.5V
LTC1408 14-Bit 6 100ksps 15mW QFN-32 (5mm × 5mm) ±1.25V, 0V to 2.5V
LTC1407A 14-Bit 2 1.5Msps 14mW MSOP-10 0V to 2.5V
LTC1407A-1 14-Bit 2 1.5Msps 14mW MSOP-10 ±1.25V
LTC2351-12 12-Bit 6 250ksps 16.5mW QFN-32 (5mm × 5mm) ±1.25V, 0V to 2.5V
LTC1408-12 12-Bit 6 100ksps 15mW QFN-32 (5mm × 5mm) ±1.25V, 0V to 2.5V
LTC1407 12-Bit 2 1.5Msps 14mW MSOP-10 0V to 2.5V
LTC1407-1 12-Bit 2 1.5Msps 14mW MSOP-10 ±1.25V
When it comes to quickly
digitizing analog signals
from a few hertz to a few
megahertz, successive

LTC1391 is an 8-to-1 multiplexer used
to switch the various analog signals
on the front end of the system. The
LT6241 is a precision amplifier that
has low noise (550nVP–P), 1pA bias
current, 17MHz unity gain bandwidth,
and provides a low impedance connec-
tion to the ADC.
High Speed
Single-Channel SAR ADCs
Along with its growing family of si-
multaneous sampling ADCs, Linear
Technology is also adding to its family
of pin- and software-compatible high
speed single-channel SAR ADCs. The
14-bit, 3.5Msps LTC2356-14 mea-
sures a single differential input and
communicates via an SPI-compat-
ible serial interface. This SAR ADC
operates from a single 3.3V supply,

MEASURE
TEMPERATURE,
PRESSURE, VOLTAGE,
LOAD CURRENTS
LTC1391
LTC2355-14
3-WIRE
SERIAL
INTERFACE
8
8
Figure 3.  Industrial control data acquisition systems
measure numerous signals with a single ADC.
Table 2. Fast single-channel SAR ADCs from Linear Technology
Part Number Resolution Sample Rate Package Power Input Voltage Range I/O
LTC2355-14 14-Bit 3.5Msps MSOP-10 18mW 0V to 2.5V Serial
LTC2356-14 14-Bit 3.5Msps MSOP-10 18mW ±1.25V Serial
LTC1403A 14-Bit 2.8Msps MSOP-10 14mW 0V to 2.5V Serial
LTC1403A-1 14-Bit 2.8Msps MSOP-10 14mW ±1.25V Serial
LTC2355-12 12-Bit 3.5Msps MSOP-10 18mW 0V to 2.5V Serial
LTC2356-12 12-Bit 3.5Msps MSOP-10 18mW ±1.25V Serial
LTC1403 12-Bit 2.8Msps MSOP-10 14mW 0V to 2.5V Serial
LTC1403-1 12-Bit 2.8Msps MSOP-10 14mW ±1.25V Serial
continued on page 38
38 Linear Technology Magazine • June 200738
L DESIGN IDEAS
OUT voltage rises above the BAT volt-